Training 25 Oct 2025 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1379
1871
1788
1259
1439
1907
1481
2042
1873
1448
1550
1274
1547
2095
1877
1204
1990
1266
1268
1693
2068
1536
1165
1688
1729
2005
1656
2033
1806
1655
1910
1924
2059
1079
2058
1950
1823
1437
1191
1953

Dogs host fashion show
Caramel suffocates crocodile
Happy Mother's Day

Coconut is getting softer

Pizza invented by the moon sheep
England is broke

Unicorns unite for global rainbow summit
Albert Einstein does moonwalk
Petra goes to the monastery
Tulip industry recovers

Pet goldfish holds seminar

The CEO refuses to resign
Robots run for mayor

Goldfish hold a conference
Nature people detected
Valuable antique find

Bacon becomes currency

Robot achieves enlightenment
Socks rebel against shoes
Squirrel plays guitar masterfully
Magic mushrooms inspire artists
Rainbows turn into slides
Ghosts throw legendary parties
Banana peels become currency
Hiccups cure boredom

Analog computers delivered
Magic hat makes pizza
Penguins breakdance in winter
Elvis's ghost sings karaoke nightly
Cure for diabetes

Giraffes join yoga classes
Malibu is sinking

Turtle learns to dance

Cows host fashion show
Schumacher wins
Dancing is made illegal

Cake steals the show

Money grows on trees

Rainbows turn into weather forecasting apps

World oceans are evaporating

Key: 4e731ef2
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1431
2073
1646
1760
1658
1904
1196
1975
1936
1511
1283
1461
1598
1211
1969
1996
1525
1765
1425
2064
1520
1859
1132
1593
1937
2096
1244
1746
1452
2090
1643
1538
1862
1099
1036
1899
1911
1841
1895
1894

Computer with 2 monitors is born
Cats start talking urgently
Jellybeans take over candy stores
Fan blows the moon away

Turtles launch musical career
Gum theft in the amusement park
Pineapples run for president
Robot learns to speak

Carrots start a band

Coffee becomes sentient again
Election program full of lies
Ghosts offer home decoration advice
Volcano surfaced from the sea
Memory competition on the moon
Cats form a rock band

Fish start talking

Foam in the Elbe

Telephones learn to gossip
Vampires launch fashion line
Vampires quit night shifts

Strike is extended

Unicorns roam city streets
Abominable snowman joins yoga
Fish hold spiritual seminar
Lipstick for girls

Alien life found in sashim
Cigaretts play funeral music
Cactus becomes world philosopher
Vampires declare power outage
Fairy godmother runs marathon
Socks come to life

Fairies teach yoga classes

God emails new commandments
Moon crystals used in jewelry
Asteroids join football league
Pinecone becomes new currency
Pigs fly over the countryside festival
Pirates sell lemonade

Unicorns hold elections

No more tsunamis

Key: 4e731ef2
Recall time: 15 min
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1134
1406
1959
1885
1916
1103
1638
1844
1565
1858
1147
1355
2067
1890
1792
1467
1482
1504
1526
1716
1391
1141
1881
1063
1057
1195
1441
1967
1920
1710
1616
1362
1921
1218
1580
1679
1161
1072
1022
1198

Dissolution of Parliament
Mystical forest discovers Wi-Fi
Robot chef spills soup.
Mountains migrate southbound
Slalom poles painted

Moonlit karaoke party begins unexpectedly

The fastest car invented
Space-time portal opens

Socks ally with slippers

Flying duck with takeoff difficulties
Murder threat against a baby
Talking furniture sells secrets
Scientists develop mechanical nurse
Penguins launch fashion line
Army disbanded

Monk cleans up trash

The cloud erased by mistake
Coffee beans travel the world
Ghosts start online dating service
Octopus creates fine art

Trains run on fairy dust

EU in America

Wizards play football

7-star restaurant opens

Cloud surfing becomes Olympic sport
Desert covers all of Africa

Broken teeth from the crown
Penguins hold a conference
Pause resigns

Bird falls out of the tree

Dolphins learn to code

The king's birthday is celebrated
Beer made from corn

Snowmen hold Olympics

Giants open bakery

Giant sunflowers hold a beauty pageant
Giant peach feeds a whole city
Flying whales deliver mail

Medical miracle: knot in the knee
Doctor asks pharmacist

Key: 4e731ef2
Recall time: 15 min
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1610
1374
1485
1630
1579
1845
1033
1759
1642
1047
2031
1487
1490
1695
1245
1854
1851
1173
1770
1032
1929
1530
1732
1800
1360
1492
1380
1607
1829
1994
1870
1617
1004
1626
1287
2057
1968
2027
1279
1131

Rock concerts in space

Birds hold singing contest

Hedgehogs run for office

First appearance of the dormouse legend
Spider-Man bitten by a cricket

Cacti throw a surprise birthday party
Time traveler's lunchbox explodes
Gnomes throw annual dance-off competition
The moon clones itself

John rises again

Artificial brain storage implant invented
Students get course as homework
Smartphones try to unionize against humans
Chickens stage a protest

Ninja squirrel infilirates bakery

Balloons start teaching yoga classes
Books start discussing their plots loudly
Cabile fire

Cheese mass forbidden

Dog jumps high

Sieve sifted through a sieve

Pineapples grow on trees

Aliens declare pizza week

Tornado spins into carnival

Rain of tacos falls in Texas

Gravity stops for tea

Compulsory schooling extended by 3 years
Grass becomes a board game

Toilet explodes

Moonlight tastes like ice cream
Pineapple pizza fought in culinary duel
Gravity briefly switches off

Elders compete in intergalactic hopscotch championships

Gnomes organize tea party

Five new basic tastes

Ducks lead meditation retreat

Dinner for thinner sinners

Wildflowers argue about best dance moves
Giraffes become basketball referees
Global warming at 4 degrees
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1867
1948
1999
1097
1453
1254
1795
1479
1810
1093
2051
1366
2050
1462
2023

Books start singing

Satellite is being encrypted incorrectly
Cats form detective agency

Suit cleaning ruined

Kitchen appliances debate philosophy
Oscar for Mother Courage

Flying boat is invented

Vampires open a blood bank
Toasters gain sentience

Chocolate teapots are real

Reverse poem becomes a big success
Colonization of Mars

Gravity reversed during tea-time
Amazon grows back

Frog prince wins election

Key: 4e731ef2
Recall time: 15 min



