Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1379	Dogs host fashion show
2	1871	Caramel suffocates crocodile
3	1788	Happy Mother's Day
4	1259	Coconut is getting softer
5	1439	Pizza invented by the moon sheep
6	1907	England is broke
7	1481	Unicorns unite for global rainbow summit
8	2042	Albert Einstein does moonwalk
9	1873	Petra goes to the monastery
10	1448	Tulip industry recovers
11	1550	Pet goldfish holds seminar
12	1274	The CEO refuses to resign
13	1547	Robots run for mayor
14	2095	Goldfish hold a conference
15	1877	Nature people detected
16	1204	Valuable antique find
17	1990	Bacon becomes currency
18	1266	Robot achieves enlightenment
19	1268	Socks rebel against shoes
20	1693	Squirrel plays guitar masterfully
21	2068	Magic mushrooms inspire artists
22	1536	Rainbows turn into slides
23	1165	Ghosts throw legendary parties
24	1688	Banana peels become currency
25	1729	Hiccups cure boredom
26	2005	Analog computers delivered
27	1656	Magic hat makes pizza
28	2033	Penguins breakdance in winter
29	1806	Elvis's ghost sings karaoke nightly
30	1655	Cure for diabetes
31	1910	Giraffes join yoga classes
32	1924	Malibu is sinking
33	2059	Turtle learns to dance
34	1079	Cows host fashion show
35	2058	Schumacher wins
36	1950	Dancing is made illegal
37	1823	Cake steals the show
38	1437	Money grows on trees
39	1191	Rainbows turn into weather forecasting apps
40	1953	World oceans are evaporating

Historic Dates, english, #175

41	1431	Computer with 2 monitors is born
42	2073	Cats start talking urgently
43	1646	Jellybeans take over candy stores
44	1760	Fan blows the moon away
45	1658	Turtles launch musical career
46	1904	Gum theft in the amusement park
47	1196	Pineapples run for president
48	1975	Robot learns to speak
49	1936	Carrots start a band
50	1511	Coffee becomes sentient again
51	1283	Election program full of lies
52	1461	Ghosts offer home decoration advice
53	1598	Volcano surfaced from the sea
54	1211	Memory competition on the moon
55	1969	Cats form a rock band
56	1996	Fish start talking
57	1525	Foam in the Elbe
58	1765	Telephones learn to gossip
59	1425	Vampires launch fashion line
60	2064	Vampires quit night shifts
61	1520	Strike is extended
62	1859	Unicorns roam city streets
63	1132	Abominable snowman joins yoga
64	1593	Fish hold spiritual seminar
65	1937	Lipstick for girls
66	2096	Alien life found in sashimi
67	1244	Cigaretts play funeral music
68	1746	Cactus becomes world philosopher
69	1452	Vampires declare power outage
70	2090	Fairy godmother runs marathon
71	1643	Socks come to life
72	1538	Fairies teach yoga classes
73	1862	God emails new commandments
74	1099	Moon crystals used in jewelry
75	1036	Asteroids join football league
76	1899	Pinecone becomes new currency
77	1911	Pigs fly over the countryside festival
78	1841	Pirates sell lemonade
79	1895	Unicorns hold elections
80	1894	No more tsunamis
- •		

Historic Dates, english, #175

0.4	4404	Discolution of Doublescout
81	1134	Dissolution of Parliament
82	1406	Mystical forest discovers Wi-Fi
83	1959	Robot chef spills soup.
84	1885	Mountains migrate southbound
85	1916	Slalom poles painted
86	1103	Moonlit karaoke party begins unexpectedly
87	1638	The fastest car invented
88	1844	Space-time portal opens
89	1565	Socks ally with slippers
90	1858	Flying duck with takeoff difficulties
91	1147	Murder threat against a baby
92	1355	Talking furniture sells secrets
93	2067	Scientists develop mechanical nurse
94	1890	Penguins launch fashion line
95	1792	Army disbanded
96	1467	Monk cleans up trash
97	1482	The cloud erased by mistake
98	1504	Coffee beans travel the world
99	1526	Ghosts start online dating service
100	1716	Octopus creates fine art
101	1391	Trains run on fairy dust
102	1141	EU in America
103	1881	Wizards play football
104	1063	7-star restaurant opens
105	1057	Cloud surfing becomes Olympic sport
106	1195	Desert covers all of Africa
107	1441	Broken teeth from the crown
108	1967	Penguins hold a conference
109	1920	Pause resigns
110	1710	Bird falls out of the tree
111	1616	Dolphins learn to code
112	1362	The king's birthday is celebrated
113	1921	Beer made from corn
114	1218	Snowmen hold Olympics
115	1580	Giants open bakery
116	1679	Giant sunflowers hold a beauty pageant
117	1161	Giant peach feeds a whole city
118	1072	Flying whales deliver mail
119	1072	Medical miracle: knot in the knee
120	1198	Doctor asks pharmacist
120	1130	Doctor dana pridiffiduat

Historic Dates, english, #175

121	1610	Rock concerts in space
122	1374	Birds hold singing contest
123	1485	Hedgehogs run for office
124	1630	First appearance of the dormouse legend
125	1579	Spider-Man bitten by a cricket
126	1845	Cacti throw a surprise birthday party
127	1033	Time traveler's lunchbox explodes
128	1759	Gnomes throw annual dance-off competition
129	1642	The moon clones itself
130	1047	John rises again
131	2031	Artificial brain storage implant invented
132	1487	Students get course as homework
133	1490	Smartphones try to unionize against humans
134	1695	Chickens stage a protest
135	1245	Ninja squirrel infiltrates bakery
136	1854	Balloons start teaching yoga classes
137	1851	Books start discussing their plots loudly
138	1173	Cable fire
139	1770	Cheese mass forbidden
140	1032	Dog jumps high
141	1929	Sieve sifted through a sieve
142	1530	Pineapples grow on trees
143	1732	Aliens declare pizza week
144	1800	Tornado spins into carnival
145	1360	Rain of tacos falls in Texas
146	1492	Gravity stops for tea
147	1380	Compulsory schooling extended by 3 years
148	1607	Grass becomes a board game
149	1829	Toilet explodes
150	1994	Moonlight tastes like ice cream
151	1870	Pineapple pizza fought in culinary duel
152	1617	Gravity briefly switches off
153	1004	Elders compete in intergalactic hopscotch championships
154	1626	Gnomes organize tea party
155	1287	Five new basic tastes
156	2057	Ducks lead meditation retreat
157	1968	Dinner for thinner sinners
158	2027	Wildflowers argue about best dance moves
159	1279	Giraffes become basketball referees
160	1131	Global warming at 4 degrees

Key: 4e731ef2

Recall time: 15 min

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

161 1867 Books start singing

	1001	Books start singing
162	1948	Satellite is being encrypted incorrectly
163	1999	Cats form detective agency
164	1097	Suit cleaning ruined
165	1453	Kitchen appliances debate philosophy
166	1254	Oscar for Mother Courage
167	1795	Flying boat is invented
168	1479	Vampires open a blood bank
169	1810	Toasters gain sentience
170	1093	Chocolate teapots are real
171	2051	Reverse poem becomes a big success
172	1366	Colonization of Mars
173	2050	Gravity reversed during tea-time
174	1462	Amazon grows back
175	2023	Frog prince wins election